ANALOG DEVICES FAX-aN-DEMAND HOTLINE
r-. ANALOG
~ DEVICES
FEATURES
:!::1.5%Accuracy Over Line, Load and Temperature
Low gOOJ.1A(Typical! Quiescent Current
Shutdown Current: 1 J.1A(Typical!
Stable with 10 J.1FLoad Capacitor

REV. A -3-
-~-- -~~ ---
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Output Voltage Package Option*
ADP3310AR-2.8 2.8 V SO-8
ADP331OAR-3 3V SO-8
ADP331OAR-3.3 3.3V SO-8
ADP331OAR-5 5V SO-8
2,6 NC
3 GATE
4 VI).!
5 I VOUT
PMOS NDP6020P IRF7404 Si9434DY
Manufacturer Fairchild IR Temic
RDs(o)<) 0.0750 @ VGs =-2.5 V 0.060 @ VGs=-2.7 V 0.060 @ VGs=-2.5 V
ID Continuous @ 25°C -27 A@VGS =-4.5V -5.3 A@ VGs= -4.5 V -6.4 A
PD @ 25°C 75W 1.6 W 2.5W
Derating Factor 0.5 W/oC 0.011 W/oC 1.6 W @ 70°C
Package TO-220 SO-8 SO-8
OBSOLETE
~~ALUU DEVICES FAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page
ADP3310-TypicalPerformanceCharacteristics(Circuitof Figure1)
>
I
!; 3.300
0
>
>
I
!; 3.300
0
>
>
I
!; 3.3000
>
3.31D
3.3D5
3.295
3.29D
D.DD1 D.D1 D.1 D 1D
ILOAD- mA
1DD 1DDD
Figure 2. VOUT V5. ILOAD WIN =5 V)
3.31D
3.3D5
3.295
3.29D
3.5 5.5 7.5 9.5 11.5
VIN-V
13.5 15.5
Figure 3. VOUT vs. V/N (lLOAD = 1 A)
3.31D
3.3D5
3.295
3.29D
3.7 4 4.5 5 7 9
VIN-V
11 13 15
Figure 4. VOUT V5. v,N (lLOAD= 10 mAl
-4-
1.6
1.4
1.2
1.D
ct
e
I D.8
0
z.;